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Stocks in News

LB o Vistara reports first ever quarterly profit in Q3, figure undisclosed .Airline says

result excluded unrealised forex loss; YoY capacity and passenger traffic up 37%
and 47% respectively.

IndiGrid to acquire 100% stake in Khargone Transmission for Rs 1497
crore .India Grid Trust (IndiGrid) will acquire a 100 per equity stake in Khargone
Transmission at an enterprise value of about Rs 1,497.5 crore.

Persistent Systems hits 9-month high; rallies 15% in 3 days post Q3 results .The
company's strong performance in recent years, healthy order book, and strong
deal pipeline indicate an encouraging demand trend, said Motilal Oswal.

Lloyds Metals hits new high on robust Q3 results; stock up 67% in 2
months .The company said that the revenue growth in Q3FY23 was driven by
volume and price growth in both sponge iron and iron ore.

Kabra ExtrusionTechnik surges 15%, nears 52-week high on strong Q3
show .The management said revenue growth in Q3FY23 was aided by strong
growth in the Battrixx division revenues..

Canara Bank's profit up 92%; Poonawalla Fin net jumps 88% to Rs 150
crore .While its assets under management grew 28 per cent YoY at Rs 13,929
crore, Poonawalla Fincorp's gross non-perfo-rming assets were down by 236
basis points YoY to 1.69 per cent.

Axis Bank Q3 net jJumps 62% YoY to Rs 5,853 cr on robust interest income .The
lender aims to maintain as much cushion on NIMs as possible.

Shoppers Stop Q3 profit jumps 24% to Rs 63 crore on festive de-
mand .Shoppers Stop's net profit rose to Rs 620.6 million ($7.63 million) for the
quarter ended Dec. 31.

HFCL Q3 net profit surges 25% to Rs 102 crore; revenue at 1,086 crore .The
company's order book stood at over Rs 7,000 crore as on December 31, 2022
compared to Rs 5,280 crore in the previous quarter.

Economic News

Apple to expand mfg base in India, take country share to 25%: Piyush Goy-
al .Apple's iPhone is now being Made in India and the biggest plant is being set
up in Bengaluru. The company gets iPhones manufactured by Foxconn, Wistron
and Pegatron in India.

India plans to cut gold import duty to arrest smuggling: Govt officials .The ef-
fective duty on gold is currently 18.45%, which includes 12.5% import duty,
2.5% agriculture infrastructure development cess and other taxes.

Rajasthan govt signs agreements for investment worth Rs 1.36 trillion .The in-
vestment was committed under Invest Rajasthan, which was held in October last
year.

Global News

Euro scales nine-month peak against US dollar as ECB hawks let fly .Investors
also have around 50 basis points of U.S. rate cuts priced in for the second half
of the year, reflecting softer data on inflation, consumer spending and housing.

QOil prices rise to $88 a barrel on back of stronger China outlook .Last week
Brent rose 2.8%, while the U.S. benchmark logged a 1.8% gain

Rupee falls 21 paise to 81.38 against US dollar amid rise in crude prices .The
Brent crude rose 0.26 per cent to $87.86 per barrel.
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Reversal | Support 2

TDac 12023

NIFTY-NEAR MONTH 18150.80 = 18036.00 = 18042.23
BANKNIFTY-NEARMONTH = 4284500 = 42281.00 = 42585.00
NIFTY MIDCAP 150 11771.05 = 1172015 11696.75
NIFTY SMLCAP 250 9331.90 = 9424.35 9282.47
Key Highlights:
The Nifty forms DOJL.......

Resistance 1 |Resistance 2
18096.52 18145.23 18199.52 18248.23 BULL
42715.00 42855.00 42985.00 43125.00 BULL
11733.90 11757.30 11794.45 11817.85 BULL
9307.18 9345.97 9370.68 9409.47 BEAR

NIFTY SPOT: 18118.55 (0.5%)

TRADING ZONE:

Resistance: 18251 (3 Week High) / 18350 (Key Resistance).
Support: 18000 (Psychological Support) / 17900 (Key Support).
BROADER MARKET: UNDERPERFORMED

MIDCAP 150: 11771.05 (0.19%), SMALLCAP 250: 9331.9 (-0.14%)
VIEW: Bullish till above 18000 (Psychological Support)

BANKNIFTY SPOT: 42821.25 (0.74%)

TRADING ZONE:

Resistance: 43000 (Key Resistance) /43200 (Key Resistance)
Support: : 42600 (Key Support) / 42300 (Key Support)

VIEW: Bullish till above 42600 (Key Support)

Stocks to Watch:

PERSISTENT SHILPAMED
COFORGE FINEORG
AUBANK PIIND
GAIL POLICYBZR
GNFC CLEAN

Bullish Sectors Bearish Sectors

METAL
REALTY

Sector view:

IT
PHARMA

Stock view for the day:

| View | Duration | CMP | Support | Resistance
GAIL BULLISH INTRADAY = 102 101 104
CLEAN BEARISH INTRADAY | 1374 1350 1387

GEPL Capital Pvt Ltd.
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Equity Short Term Portfolio:

Action | Company Reco. Price Buy Value Lu;r;:: Current Value  Pnl Pnl%
1 5Dec-2 | BUY JKLAKSHMI PORTFOLIO 748,55 26 104623 73820 19193.2 2001 -1
2| 3Dec-22 | BUY RADICO PORTFOLIO 113473 15 171225 1031 13763 124725 133
3] 5Dec-22 | BUY IDFC PORTFOLIO 8.8 40 20m2 812 20628 816 4.06
4 | 5Dec-2  BUY SIYSIL PORTFOLIO 346,03 3 20203.85 561,03 2098083 17 3.85
5 | 5Dec-22 | BUY BSOFT PORTFOLIO 1.5 1 2022455 2917 171937 -43035  -12.02
TOTALS 97015 94661 -3 -4
5-Dec-22  BUY NIFTY PORTFOLIO  18696.1 1 18696.1 1802763 18027.6504  -668.4496  -3.58
1| 23 | BUY MAHINDCIE PORTFOLIO £y 5 199578 3450 2172 17632 883
2 | a3 | BUY TITAN PORTFOLIO 25973 1 181823 2373 16399.1 15834 871
3| 23 | BWY RECLTD PORTFOLIO 1165 m 19921.5 1241 212211 12996 652
4 L3 BUY KIMS PORTFOLIO 19473 12 18567.6 148373 17829 -7386 -39
5 | 23 | BWY CANBK PORTFOLIO 333 59 19664.7 31895 18818.05 -86.65 431
TOTALS 96294 96188 -106 -0.11
Zln-3 BUY NIFTY PORTFOLIO 181053 1 181053 1802763 18027.6504  -77.6496  -0.43

Equity Technical - Product Profile

Maximum Open

Product Recommendations Return Objective | Segment Duration

Intraday 5 1% | Cash + F&O Intraday

BTST / STBT 2 1-2% F&O 1 Day

5-Day 5 2-4% F&O T+5

Smart Trader Delivery 10 3-15% | Cash Only Week to 3 Months
Rolling Reversal 1 Variable subject to market = F&O

GEPL Capital Pvt Ltd.
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Equity Technical Recommendation:

28-Dec-22 | BUY | KIRLFER STD 365 430 500 310 | Open

1

2 | 29-Dec-2 | Buy | SBIN STD 606 700 125 565 | Open
3 Fan-23 | BUY | ABCAPITAL STD 157 190 220 142 | Open
4 A-lan-23 | BUY 0 JAL 3 DAY 238 280 29 245 | Open
5 &3 | BUY | M&M 5 DAY 133715 1380 1400 1305 | Open

Equity Technical - Product Profile

Maximum Open

Product Recommendations Return Objective | Segment Duration

Intraday 5 1% | Cash + F&O Intraday

BTST / STBT 2 1-2% F&O 1 Day

5-Day 5 2-4% F&O T+5

Smart Trader Delivery 10 3-15% | Cash Only Week to 3 Months
Rolling Reversal 1 Variable subject to market = F&O

GEPL Capital Pvt Ltd.
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Fundamental Recommendation:

GEPL Capital Long Term Investment Portfolio

19-May-22
19-May-22
19-May-22
19-May-22
19-May-22
19-May-22
19-May-22
19-May-22
19-May-22
19-May-22
19-May-22
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Company

Reliance Industries Ltd
ICICI Bank Ltd
Bharti Airtel Ltd
ITC Ltd
Larsen & Toubro Ltd
Divis Laboratorie Ltd
Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd
Mindtree Ltd
Polycab India Ltd
IGL Ltd
HG Infra Engineering Ltd
| Returns as on 23-Jan-2023

GEPL Capital Large Cap Portfolio

1 11-Jul-22
2 11-Jul-22
3 11-Jul-22
4 11-Jul-22
5 11-Jul-22
6 11-Jul-22
7 11-Jul-22
8 11-Jul-22
9 11-Jul-22
10 11-Jul-22
1 11-Jul-22
12 11-Jul-22
13 11-Jul-22
14 11-Jul-22
15 11-Jul-22
16 11-Jul-22
17 11-Jul-22
18 11-Jul-22
19 11-Jul-22

GEPL Capital Pvt Ltd.

Company

HDFC Bank Ltd

ICICI Bank Ltd

UPL Ltd

ITC Ltd

Tech Mahindra Ltd
Bharti Airtel Ltd

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd
Larsen & Toubro Ltd
Reliance Industries Ltd
Cipla Ltd

Ultratech Cement Ltd

Hindustan Unilver Ltd
Jubilant Foodworks Ltd
Polycab India Ltd
Alkem Laboratories Ltd

HG Infra Engineering Ltd
PSP Projects Ltd
Borosil Ltd
Acrysil Ltd
| Returns as on 23-Jan-2023

Oil & Gas
Banks

Telecom

FMCG
Construction
Healthcare
Automobile

IT

Capital Goods
Gas Distribution

Construction

Sector

Banks

Banks
Chemicals
FMCG

IT

Telecom
Automobile
Construction
Oil & Gas

Healthcare

Construction
Materials

FMCG

Consumer Services
Capital Goods
Healthcare
Construction
Construction
Consumer Durables

Consumer Durables

2,429.6
871.6
772.7
337.6

2,233.4

3,385.8

1,327.8

#N/A

2,800.7
4315
677.4

1,672.7
871.6
748.8
337.6

1,065.1
7727

8,423.2

2,233.4

2,429.6

1,062.6

6,846.9

2,597.8
509.1
2,800.7
3,042.1
677.4
720.8
354.9
449.6

Reco. Price

2,502.0
695.0
683.0
275.0

1,547.0

4,264.0
903.0

2,900.0

2,527.0
374.0
541.0

Reco. Price

1,405.6
769.5
690.7
295.0

1,007.5
660.3

8,504.6

1,662.7

2,423.2
946.5

5,848.8

2,490.3
581.6
2,246.5
3,170.2
538.7
614.4
3253
610.1

9%
9%
6%
5%
7%
5%
7%
5%
7%
5%
5%

9%
9%
6%
5%
7%
5%
7%
5%
7%
5%
5%
6%
4%
5%
5%
3%
2%
3%
2%

One Stop Investment Avenue

Return since

Inception
-2.9% Open
25.4% Open
13.1% Open
22.8% Open
44.4% Open
-20.6% Open
47.0% Open
#N/A Open
10.8% Open
15.4% Open
25.2% Open

#NA |

Return since

. Remarks
Inception
19.0% Open
13.3% Open
8.4% Open
14.5% Open
5.7% Open
17.0% Open
-1.0% Open
34.3% Open
0.3% Open
12.3% Open
17.1% Open
4.3% Open
-12.5% Open
24.7% Open
-4.0% Open
25.7% Open
17.3% Open
9.1% Open
-26.3% Open

10.18%
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Fundamental Recommendation:

GEPL Capital Flexi Cap Portfolio

Return since

Company Sector Reco. Price Incaption Remarks

1 11-Jul-22 HDFC Bank Ltd Banks 1,672.7 1,405.6 4% 19.0% Open
2 11-Jul-22 ICICI Bank Ltd Banks 871.6 769.5 4% 13.3% Open
3 11-Jul-22 Tech Mahindra Ltd IT 1,065.1 1,007.5 4% 5.7% Open
4 11-Jul-22 Infosys Ltd IT 1,547.8 1,472.8 4% 5.1% Open
5 11-Jul-22 Reliance Industries Ltd Oil & Gas 2,429.6 2,423.2 5% 0.3% Open
6 11-Jul-22 Jubilant Foodworks Ltd Consumer Services 509.1 581.6 4% -12.5% Open
7 11-Jul-22 Polycab India Ltd Capital Goods 2,800.7 2,246.5 8% 24.7% Open
8 11-Jul-22 Astral Poly Technik Ltd Capital Goods 2,023.5 1,715.3 7% 18.0% Open
9 11-Jul-22 L&T Technology Ltd IT 3,322.6 3,117.3 4% 6.6% Open
10 11-Jul-22 Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd Capital Goods 2,524.5 1,745.4 4% 44.6% Open
1 11-Jul-22 AIA Engineering Ltd Capital Goods 2,452.3 2,305.1 3% 6.4% Open
12 11-Jul-22 Balkrishna Industries Ltd Automobile 2,247.9 2,280.1 4% -1.4% Open
13 11-Jul-22 M&M Financial Services Ltd Financials 236.3 201.2 4% 17.4% Open
14 11-Jul-22 Ashok Leyland Ltd Capital Goods 147.3 145.3 4% 1.4% Open
15 11-Jul-22 HG Infra Engineering Ltd Construction 677.4 538.7 9% 25.7% Open
16 11-Jul-22 PSP Projects Ltd Construction 720.8 614.4 8% 17.3% Open
17 11-Jul-22 Acrysil Ltd Consumer Durables 449.6 610.1 7% -26.3% Open
18 11-Jul-22 Borosil Ltd Consumer Durables 354.9 325.3 8% 9.1% Open

11-Jul-22 Prince Pipes & Fittings Ltd Capltal Goods 602.2 588.8 5% 2.3% Open

Returns as on 23-Jan-2023 10.11%

Sales Note

Return since

. Pri R k
Company Sector [RERET. emarks

1 21-Apr-22 PSP Projects Ltd Infrastructure 721 570 788 26.4%
2 21-Jun-22 Tech Mahindra Ltd IT 1,065 994 1,187 7.2%
Average Returns as on 23-Jan- o

| 2023 ‘ ‘ 16.8% ‘

Initiating Coverage

Return since

Company Sector Reco. Price . Remarks
Inception
1 8-Apr-22 HG Infra Engineering Ltd Infrastructure 677 630 898 7.5% Open
2 7-Sep-22 Borosil Ltd Consumer Du. 355 348 463 2.0% Open

Average Returns as on 23-Jan- ‘ ‘ 7.5%

| 2023

*Product profile

Value Picks : Multi-bagger stocks with more than 2 years horizon.
Initiating coverage (IC) : Average returns of 20-30% with a 12-24 months horizon.
Sales Note : Average returns of 15-20% with a 10-15 months horizon.

Diwali Picks : Average returns of 15-20% with a 10-15 months horizon.

GEPL Capital Pvt Ltd. f >
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Debt Market Snapshot

Government Security Market:

e The Inter-bank call money rate traded in the range of 4.55%- 6.55% on

Change
Forex Rates | Prev. Close ‘ Abs. Change (%) Monday ended at 5.50%.
USD/INR 80979 044 055 e The 10 year benchmark (7.26% GS 2032) closed at 7.3515% on Monday
EUR/INR 87.903 0.71 0.81 Vs. 7.3478% on Friday .
GBP/INR 100.357 0.26 0.26
/ Global Debt Market:
JPY/INR 62.55 0.01 0.02
Benchmark 10-year Treasury yields sit just 10 basis points or so above their
lowest level since mid September. It's a quiet start to the week for U.S. eco-
X X Chg nomic data, with just the leading economic indicators for December due for
Particulars Latest | Previous (bps) release at 10 a.m. Eastern. And there are no Fed speakers in coming days as
the central bank is now in its blackout period ahead of its next decision on
5 Year GOI Bond 7.16 717 (0.01) interest rates, due February 1st. Markets are pricing in a 99.8% probability
that the Fed will raise interest rates by another 25 basis points to a range of
10 Year GOI Bond 7.35 7.35 - 4.50% to 4.75% after its meeting next week, according to the CME Fed Watch
tool. The central bank is expected to take its Fed funds rate target to 4.95% by
15 Year GOI Bond 7.40 7.40 - June 2023, according to 30-day Fed Funds futures. In Europe, the benchmark
10-year German bund yield rose 2.4 basis points to a two-week high of
Call Money (WAR) 6.44 6.28 0.16 2.199% after European Central Bank President Christine Lagarde reiterated
late last week that she expected to continue raising interest rates to dampen
CBLO (WAR) 643 6.24 0.19 inflation and a survey of economists showed most expected the EU to avoid
US 10 Year 3.48 3.40 0.08 recession this year.
Crude Qil (in $/bl) 87.63 86.16 147 10 Year Benchmark Technical View:
Inflation (Monthly CPI) 572 5.88 (0.16)

Highly Traded Govt. Bonds (Top 5)

The 10 year Benchmark (7.26% GS 2032) yield likely to move in the range of

7.33% to 7.36% level on Tuesday.

Security L’::e ‘ High ‘ Low LTP Tax free Bonds in Secondary Market:
7.26% GS 2032 12565 9939 992525 = 99.37 Issuer ‘COUPO,, ‘ Yield ‘ LTP Maturity Date
O,
7.38% GS 2027 3545 100.8550 100.73  100.82 NHA 8 75 5.05 124015 | 5032 05Feb_29
O,
7.10% GS 2029 1810  99.1350 989250  99.0725 HUDCOo | 764 518 113900 | 1738 | 08-02-2031
5.63% GS2026 1125 959975 9594 959850
PFC 8.92 5.19 129800 1553 16-11-2033
7.41% GS2036 1040 10013 10004  100.11
IIFCL 8.91 5.14 1,281.50 1290 22-01-2034
NHAI 8.3 5.21 1,135.01 1064 25-Jan-27

GEPL Capital Pvt Ltd.

Taxable Bonds in Secondary Market:

Issuer Coupon | Yield ‘ LTP Volume ‘Maturity Date
NTPC 8.49 73 13.57 43096 25-Mar-25
NHIT 7.9 7.78 415.7 12856 14-Nov-47
BRITANNIA 55 8.29 29 6321 03-08-2024
[IHFL 9.6 9.58 1,000.00 3081 03-Nov-28
TCFSL 8.9 8 1,032.00 1648 27-Sep-23
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We, Research Analyst of GEPL Capital, hereby certify that all of the views expressed in this research report accurately reflect our views about the subject

issuer(s) or securities. We, also certify that no part of our compensation was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendation(s) or
view(s) in this report.

Disclosure :-

This document has been prepared by Research Department of GEPL Capital Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as GEPL) and this report is for personal information of the selected
recipient/s and does not construe to be any investment, recommendation, prospectus, offering circular or legal or taxation advice to you. This research report does not consti-
tute an offer, invitation or inducement to invest in securities or other investments and GEPL is not soliciting any action based upon it. This report is not for public distribution
and has been furnished to you solely for your general information and should not be reproduced or redistributed to any other person in any form. This report does not consti-
tute a personal recommendation or take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients. Before acting on any advice or
recommendation in this material, investors should consider whether it is suitable for their particular circumstances and, if necessary, seek professional advice. The price and
value of the investments referred to in this material and the income from them may go down as well as up, and investors may realize losses on any investments. Past perfor-
mance is not a guide for future performance, future returns are not guaranteed and a loss of original capital may occur. GEPL makes no representation or warranty, express or
implied, as to, and does not accept any responsibility or liability or obligation with respect to, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of any information or update
information or opinions contained herein.

All investments including Future and Options are involving risks and investors should exercise prudence in making their investment decisions. The report should not be regard-
ed by the recipients as a substitute for the exercise of their own judgment. Any opinions expressed in this report are subject to change without notice and may differ or be
contrary to opinions expressed by other business areas or GEPL as a result of using different assumptions and criteria. Foreign currency rates of exchange may adversely affect
the value, price or income of any security or related instrument mentioned in this report.

The information contained in this report has been obtained from sources that are considered to be reliable. However, GEPL has not independently verified the accuracy or
completeness of the same. Neither GEPL nor any of its affiliates, its directors or its employees accepts any responsibility of whatsoever nature for the information, statements
and opinion given, made available or expressed herein or for any omission therein.

GEPL and its affiliates and/or their officers, directors and employees may have similar position in any securities mentioned in this document (or in any related investment) and
may from time to time add to or dispose of any such securities (or investment. GEPL specifically prohibits the redistribution of this material in whole or in part without the
written permission of GEPL and GEPL accepts no liability whatsoever for the actions of third parties in this regard. GEPL or its director or its research analysts or its associates or
his relatives and/or its affiliates and/or employees do not have actual/beneficial ownership of one per cent or more securities of the subject company at the end of the month
immediately preceding the date of publication of the research report.

Our sales people, traders, and other professionals or affiliates may provide oral or written market commentary or trading strategies to our clients that reflect opinions that are
contrary to the opinions expressed herein, and our proprietary trading and investing businesses may make investment decisions that are inconsistent with the recommenda-
tions expressed herein.

Disclaimers in respect of jurisdiction:

This report is not directed to, or intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdic-
tion where such Distribution, publication, reproduction, availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or what would subject GEPL its affiliates to any registration or
licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. If this report is inadvertently send or has reached any individual the same may be ignored and brought to the attention of the
sender. This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published for any purposes without prior written approval of GEPL.

Analyst Certification:
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